



Cedar Crest College – Bucks County Community College Intent Form for Dual Admission, Core to Core and Honors to Honors Transfer

Bucks County Community College ("Bucks") and Cedar Crest College ("CCC") enter into this Dual Admission, Core to Core and Honors to Honors Transfer Agreement ("Agreement") in order to facilitate the transfer of students from Bucks to Cedar Crest College for the purpose of entering the bachelor's degree program. The core – to – core agreement applies to all Bucks County Community College students graduating with an Associate of Arts (AA), Associate of Fine Arts (AFA) or an Associate of Science (AS) degree and is not limited to students who participate in the Dual Admission Agreement. The Honors to Honors component applies to Bucks students graduating from the Bucks Honors @Bucks Program. The Dual Admission agreement applies to all Bucks County Community College students graduating with an Associate of Arts (AA), Associate of Fine Arts (AFA) or an Associate of Science (AS) degree who satisfy all of the following eligibility requirements. Those students will be guaranteed admission with a junior status to either Cedar Crest College or into the School of Adult and Graduate Education (SAGE) as outlined in clause 8 below.

All students completing an Associate of Arts, Associate of Fine Arts or an Associate of Science degree at Bucks are eligible for the core to core transfer. This core – to – core agreement is not limited to students who participate in the Dual Admissions Agreement. **The core to core agreement does not apply to the Applied Associate of Science degree track**. By satisfying the conditions of the Dual Admissions Agreement, Cedar Crest College will do the following:

- 1. Waive the \$35 admissions application fee.
- 2. Award academic scholarships to Bucks County students who graduate with a 3.0 GPA or higher.
- 3. Provide the Bucks County student with the opportunity to meet with a Cedar Crest representative for assistance with transferring to Cedar Crest prior to graduating from Bucks County.

The signing of this agreement indicates the students' understanding of the following conditions:

- 1) Student shall have an earned high school diploma or its equivalent prior to signing a "Dual Admission Intent" form.
- 2) Student shall complete a "Dual Admission Intent" form (available on the Bucks website) before completing no more than 30 credits of college level academic course work prior to enrolling in the Cedar Crest-Bucks Dual Admission Program. This includes course work from other institutions.
- 3) Student shall maintain a 2.00 cumulative grade point average for all post-secondary academic coursework for general acceptance into Cedar Crest College. *Please note certain majors have minimum GPA requirements. Please consult with your advisor.*
- 4) Student shall graduate from Bucks with an Associate of Arts (AA), Associate of Fine Arts (AFA) or an Associate of Science (AS) degree.

- 5) Student shall enroll at Cedar Crest College within one year of graduation from Bucks.
- 6) Student will not attend another post-secondary institution after graduating from Bucks and before enrolling at Cedar Crest College.
- 7) Student shall complete all admissions requirements within appropriate deadlines as determined by and to the satisfaction of Cedar Crest. Students must confirm their intention to matriculate at Cedar Crest College by May 1st for the fall semester, and by December 1st for the spring semester. School of Adult and Graduate Education (SAGE) requires no deadlines for intent to matriculate as this program is a rolling admissions format.
- 8) Male students are not eligible for the day admissions programs with the exceptions of Nursing and Nuclear Medicine Technology. *Male students will make application to the School of Adult and Graduate Studies (SAGE).*Female students having graduated from high school four (4) or more years will make application to the School of Adult and Graduate Studies (SAGE). See Appendix A for a list of programs.

NOTE: Bucks County CC students enrolled in the Dual Admission Program and participating in or attending activities, classes, and events at Cedar Crest will be subject to the rules and regulations governing all Cedar Crest students while on College property.

Please complete the following information and return this form to the Advising and Transfer Office at Bucks County Community College. You will receive a letter of provisional acceptance from Cedar Crest College within 30 days.

You, the student, may void this agreement at any time with written notification to the Office of Admissions and Records at Cedar Crest College.

High School Graduation Date	Expected Bucks Graduation Date _	
Expected Start Date at Cedar Crest		
Name (Please Print)		
Social Security Number		
Major at Bucks County Community College _		Current GPA (if applicable)
Intended major at Cedar Crest (see Appendix A	A for majors)	
Address		
Telephone: Home		
E-mail		
By signing this Dual Admissions Intent Form, I		
	(Student's Signature)	Date

acknowledge that I have read and understand the conditions of the Dual Admissions Agreement. In addition, I understand that my signature gives BCCC and Cedar Crest the right to exchange information regarding my academic progress at Bucks County Community College and Cedar Crest College.